

CERTIFICATE

Quality Austria Certification GmbH awards this **quality**austria certificate to the following organisation: This **quality**austria certificate confirms the application and further development of an effective

VÍTKOVICE IT SOLUTIONS a.s.

Cihelní 1575/14 Moravská Ostrava, 702 00 Ostrava Czech Republic

Sites:

Výstavní 2965/97B 703 00 Ostrava – Vítkovice, Czech Republic Dolnoměcholupská 1418/12 102 00 Praha, Czech Republic

Supporting services provided to customer in the area of design and software development, project management, installation, servicing and management of information and communication technologies and systems of industrial automation, in accordance with company Service Catalogue.

The validity of the **quality**austria certificate will be maintained by annual surveillance audits and one renewal audit after three years.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM complying with the requirements of standard

ISO 14001:2015

Registration No.: U-02955/0 Date of initial issue: 06 October 2015 Valid until: 12 August 2027



MEMBER OF

IQNET

Vienna, 28 October 2024

Quality Austria Certification GmbH, AT-1010 Vienna, Zelinkagasse 10/3

bufch.

Ing. Christoph Baumgartner, MSc, MBA Authorised representative, management Customer Service Center

Certification GmbH is accredited according to the Austrian Accreditation Act by the BMWFW (Federal Ministry of Science, Research and Economy).

Quality Austria

Quality Austria is accredited as an organisation for environmental verification by the BMLFUW (Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment and Water Management).

Quality Austria is authorized by the VDA (Association of the Automotive Industry).

For accreditation registration details please refer to the applicable decisions or recognition documents.

Quality Austria is the Austrian member of IQNet (International Certification Network).

Dok. Nr. FO_24_028

edf80d12-4251-4c06ae67-eebff47effad The current validity of the certificate is documented exclusively on the Internet under http://www.qualityaustria.com/en/cert Mag. Christoph Mondl CEO

Mag. Dr. Werner Paar CEO